January 5, 2024
11:43 am

caln Township
Check Register By Check Id

Page No: 1

Range of Checking Accts: CASH CHECKING  to CASH CHECKING
Report Type: All Checks

Report Format: Detail

Range of Check Ids: 51247 to 51382
Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y

Check # check Date vendor

PO # Item

Description Amount Paid

Charge Account

Account Type

Reconciled/void ref Num
Ref Seq Acct

51247 12/13/23
24-00015 2

51248 12/13/23
24-00016 2

51249 12/15/23
23-02771 1

51250 12/15/23
23-027135 1

51251 12/15/23
23-02768 1

51252 12/15/23

23-02748 1
23-01748 2
23-02751 1
3-02751 2
23-02751 3

51253 12/15/23
23-00500 1

23-02787 1

51254 12/15/23
3-00737 1

51255 12/15/23
23-02760 1

D TOWN40 D TOWN AREA REG, AUTH. (€

IST QUARTER 2024 PAYMENT#1 83,331.00

DEL IN T DELAWARE VALLEY PROP & LIABI e
HLA 2024 CONTRIBUTION PREM 4,886.00

21ST CEN 21st CENT.MEDIA NEWSPAPERS,LLC
ZONING HEARING BOARD NOTICE 345.62

A7 2025 A&Z 2025 E LINCOLN CORP C
car wash 42.00

AM WATER AMERICAN WATER
USAGE RECORDS (347) 22.10

ARRO C50 ARRO CONSULTING INC C

2023 General Engineering 3,616.00
MS4 Services 220.00
2023 Road Program 4,255.66
GO Carlson Bridge Repair 2,583.73
Reed St-H20 Grant 11,794.75

22,470.14

BALDWIN BALDWIN TRUCK EQUIPMENT LLC .
CRANE TRUCK UPLIFT 77,852.63

scorpion Liner Cargo area 1,000.00
78,852.63

BATTAVIO BATTAVIO B& F SVC €0.,INC C
Backflow test under 2" Twp B1d 549,90

BLACKHOR BLACKHORSE PROPANE, LLC
SEWER GARAGE PROPANE 877.67

08-00-429-302 Expenditure
DARA Treatment Cost

01-00-410-171 Expenditure
BENEFITS

{1-00-405-341 Expenditure
Advertising

01-00-410-999 Expenditure
General Expense

08-00-429-303 Expenditure
PAWC Bi1] Fee

01-00-408-315 Expenditure

Engineering Consulting Serv

01-00-436-201 Expenditure
NPDES MS4

35-00-438-613 Expenditure
Road Maintemance

16-00-405-408 Expenditure

60 Carlson Bridge Repair - Engineering
37-00-436-302 Expenditure
Reed Street Storm Water Repair

33-00-430-211
Crane Truck 2013 Replacement

Expenditure

01-00-430-402 Expenditure
vehicle Maintenance

01-00-409-601 Expenditure
Maintenance Buildings

(8-00-429-352 Expenditure

Electric / Gas

2222
11
222
¢ 1
2223
5 1
2223
7 1
2223
511
203
I o1
1
3 1
24 1
51
2223
1 1
80 1
1223
§ 1
2203
4 1




January 5, 2024

11:43 M4

caln Township
Check Register By Check Id

Page No: 2

Check # Check Date Vendor

PO £

Ttem

pescription

Amount Paid Charge Account

Account Type

Reconciled/void Ref Num
Ref Seq Acct

Contract

51255 BLACKHORSE PROPANE, LLC

23-02760

2

51256 12/15/23
23-02749 1
23-02749 2
23-027149 3
23-02149 4
23-02749 5
23-02748 6
23-0274% 7
2302752 1
23-02752 2
3-02752 3
23-02752 4
23-02752 S
23-02752 6
23-02752 7
23-02752 8
23-02752 9
23-02752 10
23-02752 11
23-02752 12

51257 12/15/23

23-02785

1

51258 12/15/23

23-02797

i

Continued

HFPS PROPARE ORDER 81.58
SRS
BUCKLEY BUCKLEY BRION, MCGUIRE, MORR .
General 81171ng 2,458.50
Zowing Ordiance update 967.50
4109 Lincoln Hwy-Cohen 430.00
Hills at Thorndale Woods 389.50
The Willows 20.50
N Bailey Rd Drainage 215.00
3025-3035 Zinn Rd CU 102,50
General Billing 3,328.50
Dwell 43.00
Bondsville Rd Apartments 20.50
Thornale Real Estate 154,25
ATl AT 43.00
Jefferis Family Farm 64.50
Farghouse 21.50
Kia 43.00
Brian Hoskins Ford 107.50
4108 Lincoln Hwy Zoning 303.00
3025-3035 Zinn Rd CU 1,519.00
Hills at Thorndale Woods 70.50
1030075
CALLAWAY CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY €
GOLF CLOTHING FOR RESALE 380.57
CAMP DUR CAMPBELL DURRANT, P.C. .
SPECIAL LABOR COUNSEL - KOV 5,398.50

08-00-429-352 Expenditure
Electric / Gas

01-00-405-316 Expenditure
tegal Solicitor

01-00-405-316 Expenditure
Legal Solicitor

01-00-405-316 Expenditure
Legal Solicitor

ES45E000 Project
HILLS AT THORNDALE WOODS

£690£000 Project

THE WILLOWS AT VALLEY RUN

01-00-405-316 Expenditure
Legal Solicitor

01-00-414-340 Expenditure
Conditional Use

01-00-405-316 Expenditure
Legal Solicitor

E680E000 Project
FERNMOOR PROPERTIES LLC

E613E000 Project
Bondsville Road Apts LD 2013

EG99E000 Project

3205 LINCOLN HWY REDEVELOPMENT

E685E000 Project
ALEL-FILL MACHINE SHOP

E700E000 Project
JEFFERIS FAMILY FARM SKETCH PL
E702E000 Project
FARMHOUSE

E711E000 Project
SIPALA KIA

E718E000 Project
BJH PROPERTIES LP

01-00-414-316 Expenditure

Legal(zHB only - Solicitor,Ads,Reporter)

01-00-414-340 Expenditure
Conditional Use

E545E000 Project
HEILLS AT THORNDALE WOODS

09-00-457-211 Expenditure
Merchandise

01-00-405-314 Expenditure

Legal Consulting

45 1
2223
13 1
14 1
15 1
6 1
71
8’ 1
¥ 1
6 1
a7 1
8 1
29 1
30 1
01
301
3 1
4 1
5 01
6 1
37 1
2223
31
2223
88 1



January 5, 2024 Ccaln Township
11:43 a4 Check Register By Check Id

page No: 3

check # Check Date vendor

Reconciled/void rRef Num

PO # Ttem Description Anount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract  Ref Seq Acct
51258 CAMPBELL DURRANT, P.C. .  Continued
23-02797 2 SPECTAL LABOR COUNSEL - DEC 3,717.00  01-00-405-314 Expenditure 89 1
Legal Consulting
9,115.50
51259 12/15/23  CHAR BLO CHARLES BLOSENSKI, IR, . 2223
23-02755 1 GOLF COURSE PORTABLE TOILETS 255.00 09-00-453-913 Expenditure 9 1
Capital Expenses
23-02756 1 LLOYD AVE TOILET CLEANING 90.00 01-00-454-722 Expenditure 0 1
ttoyd Maintenance
345.00
51260 12/15/23  CRYSTAL CRYSTAL SPRINGS ¢ 2223
23-02758 1 BOTTLED WATER 85.74 01-00-409-601 Expenditure 2 1
Maintenance Buildings
23-02758 2 BOTTLED WATER 57.16 01-00-410-999 Expenditure 43 1
General Expense
142.90
51261 12/15/23 D RILEY DUANE RILEY E 2223
23-02762 1 REIMB - (DL TRAINING 30,00 01-00-430-324 Expenditure 47 1
Safety/COL Testing
51262 12/15/23 ECPC  ECPC 2223
23-02782 1 PEST CONTROL - DECEMBER 63.00 01-00-409-603 Expenditure 70 1
Pest Control
51263 12/15/23  EDMUNDS EDMUNDS GOV TECH (€ 2223
23-02786 1 EDMUNDS SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE 9,675.10 01-00-402-221 Expenditure %1
Computers
23-02786 2 EDMUNDS SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE 4,705.53 01-00-413-504 Expenditure 7501
Minor Fquipment
23-0278 3 EDMUNDS SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE 2,100.00 01-00-430-504 Expenditure 7% 1
Minor Equipment
23-02786 4 EDMUNDS SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE 4,534,40 01-00-409-604 Expenditure i1
Improvements
23-02786 5 EDMUNDS SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE 2,000,00 08-00-429-221 Expenditure 78 1
Computers
23-02786 6 EDMUNDS SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE 1,409.00 20-00-427-221 Expenditure 9 1
Computers
24,433.12
51264 12/15/23 FINCH  FINCH TURF, INC  C 223
23-02783 1 PREMIUM WHEEL GRINDING PACK 1,201.77 09-00-452-402 Expenditure i1 1
vehicle Maintenance/Tires
51265 12/15/23  FORESITE FORESITE CONCEPTS, LLC ¢ 2223
23-02796 1 REED STREET DRAINAGE 141,866.49 37-00-436-844 Expenditure g7 1
Reed St - Contractors
51266 12/15/23 GREAT AM GREATAMERICA FIN SVCS C 1223
23-02769 1 COPIER LEASE 204.00 01-00-405-99¢ Expenditure 52 1

General Expense



January 5, 2024
11:43 A

Caln Township
Chack Register 8y Check 1d

page No: 4

Check # Check Date vendor

Reconciled/void ref Num

PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
51267 12/15/23  HELP NOW HELP-NOW, LLC ¢ 2223
23-02757 1 GUARDIAN WORKSTATION BASIC 2,382.00 01-00-409-221 Expenditure 41 1
Computer Maint.
51268 12/15/23 HONDRU  HONDRU FORD C 2223
23-02593 1 Ford F550 S-Dty 4uD 01725 71,840.00 34-00-430-946 Expenditure I 1
2024 Ford FS50 Reg Cab -1
23-02594 1 Ford F-550 S-Dty 4 wp 01762 71,840.00 34-00-430-947 Expenditure § 1
2024 Ford F5S0 Reg Cab - 2
23-02780 1 2024 Ford Police Responder 1 51,375.00 34-00-410-939 Expenditure 68 1
2024 - 2 Ford Police Repsonders
23-02781 1 2024 Ford Police Responder 2 51,375.00 34-00-410-939 Expenditure 69 1
2024 - 2 Ford Police Repsonders
246,430.00
51263 12/15/23 HYDRA  HYDRATERRA PROF. LLC 2223
23-02750 1 MDPS FORCEMAIN REPAIR 113,75 33-00-409-210 Expenditure 20 1
Emergency Repairs
23-02750 2 FERNMOOR HOMES PHASE 1 993,32 £683£000 Project A1
FERNMOOR HOMES SEWER INSPECTIO
23-02756 3 STARBUCKS 3205 LINCOLN Huwy 136.50  E£706E0G0 Project 22 I
o STARBUCKS/CHIPQOTLE SEWER ESCRW
1,243.57
51270 12/15/23 1D ANSWE ID ANSWERS 2223
23-02734 1 official 10 card 16.23 01-00-410-999 Expenditure b 1
General Expense
51271 12/15/23 M JENKIN MATTHEW JENKINS E 2223
23-02761 1 REIMB - (DL TRAINING 30.00 01-00-430-324 Expenditure 46 1
safety/CDL Testing
51272 12/15/23  MARTIN A MARTIN APPLIANCE 2223
23-02562 1 WASTEWATER MAYTAG 7.3CU DRYER 777,95 08-00-429-601 Expenditure 2 1
Building
51273 12/15/23  MCMAHOS( MCMAHON ASSOCIATES INC ¢ 2223
23-02794 1 mrandywine view Res Devalopmen 1,791.25 01-00-408-315 Expenditure 86 1
Engineering Consulting Serv
51274 12/15/23 NAPA OF NAPA OF COATESVILLE ¢ 2223
23-02773 1 washer fluid 19.86 01-00-410-999 Expenditure % 1
General Expense
23-02779 1 DIESEL BOOST 160Z 5.99 08-00-429-501 Expenditure 66 1
Repair Equipment
23-02779 2 ELECTRONIC CLEANER 6.79 08-00-429-501 Expenditure 67 1
Repair Equipment
32.64
51275 12/15/23  PA CHIEF PA CHIEFS OF POLICE ASSOC, 2223
23-02733 1 membership 180.00 01-00-410-205 Expenditure 5 1

bues/subscript




January 5, 2024 Cain Township Page No: 5

11:43 M Check Register By Check Id
Check # Check Date vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO # Item Description amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
51276 12/15/23  PA ONESQ PA ONE CALL SYSTEM INC ¢ 2223
23-02776 1 NOV.2023 PAONECALL INVOICES 148,60 08-00-429-999 Expenditure 59 1
General Expense
51277 12/15/23  PECO E33 PECO ENERGY ¢ 2223
23-02764 1 BEAVER RUN -08130 55.88 02-00-434-352 Expenditure 49 1
Electricity
23-02765 1 3401 KINGS HWY BARN - (1204 10.58 01-00-454-725 Expenditure 56 1
Kings Highway Maintenance
23-02772 1 3401 KINGS Hwy - 01602 11.08 01-00-454-725 Expenditure 5 1
Kings Highway Maintenance
71.54
51278 12/15/23  PENNSY64 PA-AMERICAN WATER CO. C 2223
23-02788 1 104 HORSESHOE DR 567.64 (9-00-453-601 Expenditure 81 1
Building Maint
23-02789 1 MUNICIPAL DR BUILDING 139.56 01-00-409-353 Expenditure 8 1
Sewer / Water
23-02790 1 LLOYD AVE PARK 48,27 01-00-454-722 Expendi ture 83 1
LLoyd Maintenance
23-02791 1 MUNICIPAL PUMP 48.27 08-00-429-506 Expenditure 84 1
Pumps & Meter Maint.
23-02792 1 2 ROUSSEY DR 94.82 09-00-453-999 Expenditure 85 1
General Expense
898.56
51279 12/15/23  PHOENIX PHOENIX FIRE, LLC . 2223
23-02747 1 Rescue 38-Power steering repai 617.19 03-00-419-402 Expenditure 1 1
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
51280 12/15/23  PSATS S50 PSATS E 2223
23-02774 1 safety drug tests 240,00 01-00-410-323 Expenditure 57 1
Safety/Drug Test
51281 12/15/23  STAP INC STAPLES, INC, C 2223
23-02763 1 2024 BOARD BINDERS 207.00  01-00-400-211 Expenditure 48 1
0ffice Suppiies
51282 12/15/23 T WATERS THOMAS A WATERS . 2223
23-02775 1 Applicant polygraph Exams (5) 1,750.00 01-00-410-209 Expenditure 58 1
Potice Hiring
51283 12/15/23 7TOTAL R TOTALRECYCLE C 2223
23-02753 1 NOv,2023 TONNAGES 91.64 4,632.41 20-00-427-367 Expenditure ¥ 1
Recycle Material Marketing
51284 12/15/23  UNIFIRST UniFirst Corporation € 2223
23-02777 1 uniform Serv 272,14 01-00-430-206 Expenditure o0 1
Clothing/uniforms
23-02777 2 uniform Serv 246,10 01-00-430-206 Expenditure oL 1
Clothing/uniforms
23-02777 3 uniform Serv 3 of6 applied 276.08 01-00-430-206 Expenditure 62 1

Clothing/uniforms



January 5, 2024
11:43 M

Caln Township
Check Register By Check 1d

Page No: 6

Check # Check Date vendor

Reconciled/Void Ref Num

PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct

51284 UniFirst Corporation C Continued

23-02777 4 uniform Serv 4of6 applied 290,49 Q1-00-430-206 Expenditure 63 1
Clothing/uniforms

23-02777 5 Uniform Serv 4of6 applied 242,18 01-00-430-206 Experditure 64 1
Clothing/uniforms

23-02777 6 Uniform Serv 6of6 applied 364.14 01-00-430-206 Expenditure 65 1
Clothing/uniforms

1,691.13

51285 12/15/23  US BANKE US BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE b 2223

23-02770 1 COPIER LEASE - 0199 168.00 01-00-410-501 Expenditure 53 1
Other Operating Expenses

51286 12/15/23  USGAGOLF UNITED STATES GOLF ASSOCIATION 2203

23-02784¢ 1 2024 CLUB MEMBERSHIP 150.00  09-00-453-205 Expenditure 701
pues/licenses

51287 12/15/23 WEDGEZ  WEDGEWOOD CLEANERS 2223

23-02736 1 uniform cleaning 95.20 01-00-410-207 Expenditure 8 1
uniforn Cleaning

51288 12/21/23  21ST CEN 21st CENT.MEDIA NEWSPAPERS,LLC 2225

23-02820 1 LIGHTING ASSESSMENT REPEAL 208.35 01-00-405-341 Expenditure 2 1
Advertising

23-02820 2 PUBLISH REAL ESTATE TAX RATE 296.41  01-00-405-341 Expenditure 23 1
Advertising

23-02820 3 CIVIL SERVICE AD 112.52 01-00-405-341 Expenditure 4 1
Advertising

23-02820 4 ADV TOWNSHIP BUDGET 143.60 01-00-405-341 Expenditure 5 1
Advertising

760.88

51289 12/21/23  ADVANCE AOVANCED LOCK & SECURITY ¢ 2225

23-02834 1 Security system software 127.50 01-00-410-221 Expenditure 41 1
Computers

51290 12/21/23 AQUA  AQUA PENNSYLVANIA INC € 2225

23-02821 1 CALN MEEETINGHOUSE RD 70.93  08-00-429-506 Expenditure 26 1
Pumps & Meter Maint,

51291 12/21/23 BIDDLE  BIDDLE FIRE PROTECTION LLC . 2225

23-02828 1 ANNUAL FIRE FXTINGUTSHER INSP, 76,00 08-00-429-601 Expenditure o1
Building

23-02830 1 Fire Exting Inspect Caln Bldg 286.75  01-00-409-601 Expenditure I 01
Maintenance Buildings

23-02830 2 Fire Exting Inspect Caln Bldg 97.00 01-00-409-601 Expenditure 36 1
Maintenance Buildings

23-02830 3 Fire Exting Inspect Caln Bldg 711.00  01-00-409-601 Expenditure 3T 1

1,170.75

Maintenance Buildings




January 5, 2024
11:43 aM

caln Township
Check Register By Check Id

Page No: 7

Check # Check Date vendor

Description Amount Paid

Charge Account

Account Type

Reconciled/void Ref Nem
Ref Seq Acct

PO # Ttem
51292 12/21/23
23-02837 1
23-02838 1
23-02839 1
23-02840 1

51203 12/21/23
23-02841 1

51294 12/21/23
23-02799 1

51295 12/21/23
23-02802 1

5129 12/21/23
23-02845 1

51297 12/21/23
23-02826 1

51298 12/21/23
23-02822 1
23-02823 1

51299 12/21/23
23-02798 1

23-02803 1

51300 12/21/23
23-02754 1

51301 12/21/23
23-02813 1

BILL T50 BILL TAYLOR'S AUTOMOTIVE

011 change ‘ 52.00
0il change 59.00
wiper blades 49,54
2008 Ford Escape - extensive 1,723.99

1,884.53
C BYRNE CHRISTINE AND PATRICIA BYRNE E
REAL ESTATE TAX OVERPAYMENT 927,20

C COXSON CHARLES COXSON
ZONING HEARING BOARD 75.00

C PARR  CHRISTINA PARR
ZONING HEARNG BOARD 75.00

CHESTE24 CHESTER CO SOLID WASTE ¢

TIPPING FEES 12/1-12/7/2023 0,412.02

COLONISG COLONIAL ELECTRIC SUPP INC €
LED LIGHTS FOR OFFICE AREA 732.84

COMCASGH COMCAST CABLEVISION C

TRAFFIC SIGNAL COMMUNICATION 65.20
1770 E KINGS HIGHWAY 176.65
T WL
GEORGE C GEORGE CHAMBERS
DARA BOARD MEMBERSHIP 150.00
MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY 150.00
300,00
H A WESO H A WEIGAND INC ¢
Street Sign (Watch children) 198.00

JACOB BA JACOR BASHIOUM SR
PLANNING COMMISSION 75.00

01-00-410-402 Expenditure
vehicle Maintenance

01-00-410-402 Expenditure
vehicte Maintenance

01-00-410-462 Expenditure
vehicle Maintenance

01-00-410-402 Expenditure
vehicle Maintenance

01-10-300-100 Revenue
Real Estate Tax / Current

01-00-414-99% Expenditure

General Expense Other/Qtrly Fee's

01-00-414-999 Expenditure
general Expense Other/qtrly Fee's

20-00-427-368 Expenditure
Tipping Fees

08-00-429-601 Expenditure
Building

01-00-433-619 Expenditure
Traffic Light Electricity

08-00-429-322 Expenditure
Telephone

08-00-429-302 Expenditure
DARA Treatment Cost

{18-00-429-998 Expenditure
Authority Expense

01-00-433-620 Expenditure
Sign Repair

01-00-414-99¢ Expenditure

General Expense Other/Qtrly Fee's

2225
44

45
46

47

2225

2225
52

2225
32

2225
27

1

i

1
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Check # Check Date Vendor

PO # Item

Description

Amount Paid

Charge Account Account Type

Reconciled/void Ref Num
Ref Seq Acct

contract

51302 12/21/23
23-02812 1

51303 12/21/23
23-02808 1

51304 12/21/23
23-02811 1

51305 12/21/23
23-02810 1

51306 12/21/23
23-02814 1

51307 12/21/23
23-02801 1

51308 12/21/23
23-02824 1

51309 12/21/23
23-02795 1

51310 1221/13
23-02806 1

51311 12/21/23
23-02831 1
302832 1
23-02833 1

51312 12/21/23
23-02804 1

51313 12/21/23
23-02825 1

JAMES 21 JAMES BENKO
PLANNING COMMISSION

JOHN ADA JOHN ADAM THOMAS
PLANNING COMMISSION

JOHN CAP JOHN CAPORALE
PLANNING COMMISSION

K SIMON KENNETH SIMON
PLANNING COMMISSION

M IRWIN MICHAEL IRWIN
PLANNING COMMISSION

MARC FOX MARC FOX
ZONING HEARING BOARD

MCCOOL  MCCOOLS PROPERTIES
ESCROW RELEASE

NAPA OF NAPA OF COATESVILLE
Battery Core

NOEL BER NOEL BERNARD
MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY

PAT WORK PATRIOT WORKWEAR LLC
2 Ballistic vests
Uniform Equipment - New Hire

Uniform Equipment - New Hire

PAUL MUL PAUL F. MULLIN
MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY

PMAA PMAA
2024 ASSOCIATES MEMBERSHP DUES

75.00
75.00
75,00
75.00
75.00
75.00

8,060.75
130.12
150.00

©2,23.00

1,652.00
727.00

4,602.00

150.00

395.00

01-00-414-999 Expenditure
General Expense Other/Qtrly Fee's

01-00-414-999 Expenditure
General Expense Other/Qtrly Fee's

01-00-414-999 Expenditure
General Expense Other/Qerly Fee's

01-00-414-999 Expenditure
General Expense Other/Qtrly Fee's

01-00-414-999 Expenditure
General Expense Other/Qtrly fee's

01-00-414-999 Expenditure
General Expense Other/qQtrly Fee's

E682E000 Project
MCCOOL PROPS-THE BRICKYARD
01-00-430-402 Expenditure
vehicle Maintenance

08-00-429-998 Expenditure
Authority Expense

01-00-410-234 Expenditure
Ballistics

01-00-410-209 Expenditure
police Hiring

01-00-410-209 Expenditure
Police Hiring

(8-00-429-998 Expenditure
Authority Expense

08-00-429-998 Expenditure

Authority Expense

2225
17

2225
13

2225
16

2225
15

2225
19

2225

2225
29

2225

2225
11

2225

1

1

i

1

1

1

1
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Check # Check bate Vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type  Contract Ref Seq Acct
51313 PhaA Continued
23-02825 2 2024 ASSOCIATE MEMBERSHP DUES 125.00 08-00-429-998 Expenditure 1
Authority Expense
520.00
51314 12/21/23 S DEPEDR STEPHEN DEPEDRO 2225
23-028060 1 ZONING HEARING BOARD 75.00 01-00-414-999 Expenditure 5 1
general Expense Other/qtrly Fee's
51315 12/21/23  SHERWISO SHERWIN WILLIAMS €0 C 2225
23-02846 1 WASTEWATER SHOP PAINT ORDER 163.14  08-00-429-601 Expenditure 53 1
Building
51316 12/21/23 T DISARI ANTHONY DISARIO 2225
23-02807 1 MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY 150.00 08-00-429-998 Expenditure 12 1
Authority Expense
§1317 12/21/23 T ZARTLE THOMAS ZARTLER CONTRACTING € 2225
23-02817 1 FARMHOUSE ELETRIC REPAIRS 2,152.69 01-00-454-734 Expenditure 0 1
Kings Highway Improvements
51318 12/21/23  TAM ARTE TAM ARTE DESIGN STUDIO 2225
23-02819 1 CALN LOGO ON TWP TRUCK 55.00 01-00-401-402 gxpenditure 1
vehicle Maintenance
51319 12/21/23  UNIFIRST UniFirst Corporation C 2225
23-02827 1 uniform Serv 239.92  01-00-430-206 Expenditure 301
Clothing/uniforns
51320 12/21/23 W SCHEW WILLIAM SCHEW 2225
23-02805 1 MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY 150.00 08-00-429-998 Expenditure 0 1
Authority Expense
23-02809 1 PLANNING COMMISSION 75.00 01-00-414-999 Expenditure 4 1
General £xpense Other/Qtrly Fee's
225.00
51321 12/21/23 WEDGEZ  WEDGEWOOD CLEANERS 2225
23-02835 1 uniform cleaning 74.40  01-00-410-207 Expenditure 2 1
Uniform Cleaning
51322 12/21/23  WORKPLAC WORKPLACE CENTRAL 2225
23-02836 1 office supplies 16.81 01-00-410-211 Expenditure i3 1
office Supplies / copier charge
23-02842 1 PAPER TOWELS 39.14  01-00-410-601 Expenditure 49 1
Building Maint
23-02842 2 PAPER TOWELS 39.14 01-00-409-225 Expenditure 50 1
Contracted Cleaning Service
23-02842 3 OFFICE SUPPLIES 73.73 01-00-405-211 Expenditure 51 1

office Supplies /Copier Fees

168.82
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Check # Check Date vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num
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51323 12/20/23  ARAMARSO ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREFR C 2226
23-02850 1 MUNICIPAL FIRST AID SUPPLIES 32.68 01-00-409-601 Expenditure i1 1
Maintenance 8uildings
23-02850 2 MUNICIPAL FIRST AID SUPPLIES 32.68 (1-00-409-601 Expenditure 1? 1
Maintenance 8uildings
23-02850 3 MUNICIPAL FIRST AID SUPPLIES 32.68 01-00-409-601 Expenditure B3 1
Maintenance Buildings
23-02850 4 MUNICIPAL FIRST AID SUPPLIES 32.68 01-00-409-601 Expenditure 14 1
Maintenance Buildings
23-02851 1 GOLF COURSE FIRST AID SUPPLIES 34.64  09-00-453-999 Expenditure 5 1
General Expense
23-02851 2 GOLF COURSE FIRST AID SUPPLIES 34.64 09-00-453-999 Expenditure % 1
General Expense
23-02851 3 GOLF COURSE FIRST AID SUPPLIES 34.64  09-00-453-999 Expenditure 17 1
General Expense
23-02851 4 GOLF COURSE FIRST AID SUPPLIES 34,64 09-00-453-999 Expenditure 18 1
General Expense
269.28
51324 12/29/23  BURKHOLD BURKHOLDER MFG., INC. ¢ 2226
23-02677 1 Ball Mount & Clip for Hitch 91.40 01-00-430-213 Expenditure 1 1
small Items 0-100
51325 12/29/23  CHESTE24 CHESTER CO SOLID WASTE ¢ 2226
23-02865 1 TIPPING FEES 12/8-12/15/2023 6,159.13 20-00-427-368 Expenliture #0011
Tipping Fees
51326 12/29/23  COMCASHD COMCAST CABLEVISION C 2226
23-0285¢ 1 104 HORSESHOE DR 603.14 09-00-453-322 Expenditure a7 1
Telephone
§1327 12/29/23  HELP NOW HELP-NOMW, LLC C 2226
23-02854 1 REMOTE/VIRTUAL CONSULTING 261.25 01-00-409-221 Expenditure n 1
Computer Maint.
51328 12/29/13 HONDRU  HONDRU FORD C 2226
24-00011 2 2024 FORD SUPER DUTY F350 SRW 52,125.00 33-00-430-213 Expenditure 0 1
2024 Ford F350 (S-1A) 2012 Replacement
24-00012 2 2024 FORD SUPER DUTY F250 SRW 54,275.00 33-00-430-212 Expenditure 41 1
2024 Ford F250 (5-3) 2006 Replacement
106,400,00
51329 12/29/23  KNOX ESO KNOX EQUIPMENT RENTAL C 2226
23-02678 1 LIFT 50"Towable Nifty Electric 275.00  01-00-430-505 Expenditure 2 1
Rental Equipment
23-02871 1 RENT - AIR COMPRESSOR 423.96 09-00-452-913 Expenditure 39 1
Grounds Maint. & Repairs
698,96
51330 12/29/23 LITTLES LITTLES OF DOWNINGTOWN € 2226
23-02867 1 2Backpack Blowers Stihl BR700x 735.98 01-00-430-504 Expenditure 3 1

Minor Equipment
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51331 12/29/23  NAPA OF NAPA OF COATESVILLE ¢ 2226
23-02866 1 75,70 01-00-430-213 Expenditure 301
small Items 0-100
51332 12/29/23  PECO E33 PECO ENERGY ¢ 2226
23-02855 1 TRESTLE W00DS 208.28 01-00-434-622 Expenditure 3 1
Street Lights £lectricity
23-02856 1 MEGARGEE HEIGHTS 50.93 02-00-434-352 Expenditure W1
Electricity
23-02857 1 BONDSVILLE/HUMPTON 27.55 02-00-434-352 Expenditure 25 1
Electricity
23-02858 1 SBARLEY SHEAF 46,78 02-00-434-353 Expenditure w1
Electricity-Barley Sheaf Farms
23-02860 1 CARVER COURT 27,86 02-00-434-352 Expenditure 8 1
Electricity
23-02861 1 THORNDALE LIGHT 45.14 02-00-434-352 Expenditure 9 1
Electricity
23-02862 1 BRANDYWINE HOMES 25,72 02-00-434-352 Expenditure I 1
Electricity
432.26
51333 12/29/23  PENNSY64 PA-AMERICAN WATER (0. C 2226
23-02863 1 BILLING PERIOD 11/1-11/30/2023 20,913.65 08-00-429-301 Expenditure 31
PAWC Treatment Cost
51334 12/29/23 R PHILLYI R. PHILLIPS SERVICE LLC ¢ 2226
23-02847 1 S1B PA INSP.AND MAINTENANCE 329.05 08-00-429-402 Expenditure 9 1
vehicle Maintenance
51335 12/29/23  SCOT GIL SCOT GILL 2226
23-02852 1 SCOT GILL WORKBOOTS ORDER 104.99 08-00-429-999 Expenditure 19 1
General Expense
51336 12/28/23  SS CLEAN S & S CLEANING SERVICE 2226
23-02853 1 FACILITY CLEANING 606.00 01-00-409-225 Expenditure 20 1
Contracted Cleaning Service
23-02853 2 FACILITY CLEANING 650.00 01-00-410-225 Expenditure 21 1
police Cleaning
1,256.00
51337 12/29/23  STAP INC STAPLES, INC, C 2226
23-02843 1 office Supplies Shredder 115.48 01-00-430-211 Expenditure 71
0ffice Supplies / copier charges
51338 12/29/23  STEPHENS STEPHENSON EQUIPMENT,INC, ¢ 2226
23-02759 1 Backhoe repair 601.70 01-00-430-501 Expenditure I 1
Repair Equipment
23-02759 2 Repairs Model 4Cx15 2,440.23  01-00-430-501 Expenditure § 1

Repair Equipment

3,041.93
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51339 12/29/23 T KRAUSS THOMAS KRAUSS E 2226
23-02864 1 OVERPAYMENT SEWER/TRASH 449,50 08-00-491-801 Expenditure R 1
Current Year Refund
23-02864 2 OVERPAYMENT SEWER/TRASH 449.50 20-00-427-980 Expenditure 31
Current Year Refund
899.00
51340 12/29/23  UNIFIRST UniFirst Corporation ¢ 22026
23-02849 1 uniforms 225,82 01-00-430-206 Expenditure 0 1
Clothing/uniforms
51341 12/29/23  WEAVERGG WEAVER'S STORE INC € 2226
23-02870 1 BOOTS - FRAGALE 145.00  09-00-452-206 Expenditure 3 1
Clothing/uniforms
51342 12/29/23  WEDGE2  WEDGEWOOD CLEANERS 2226
23-02844 1 uniform cleaning 124,95 01-00-410-207 Expenditure 8§ 1
uniform Cleaning
23-02868 1 uniform cleaning 50.60 01-00-410-207 Expenditure T 1
uniform Cleaning
175.55
51343 12/29/23  YERKES R YERKES REPAIR INC ¢ 2226
23-02815 1 Spool insert 6/2022 13.25 01-00-430-213 Expenditure 5 1
Small Items 0-100
23-02815 2 spark plugs, gaset bhowl honda 205.59  01-00-430-501 Expenditure 6 1
Repair Equipment
218.84
51344 01/01/24  ALL CLIM ALL CLIMATE HEAT & COOLING . 2227
23-02669 2 Diagnosis and Repair Park west 225.00 01-00-409-601 Expenditure 1 1
Maintenance Buildings
51345 01/01/24 BIODLE  BIDDLE FIRE PROTECTION LLC . 2227
23-02848 2 Police Dept Fire EXt Inspect 270.25 01-00-409-601 Expenditure 2 1
Maintenance Buildings
51346 01/01/24  BILL T50 BILL TAYLOR'S AUTOMOTIVE . 227
23-02897 2 headlight 70,28 01-00-410-402 Expenditure 4§ 1
vehicle Maintenance
51347 01/01/24 BIY BUILDING INSP UNDERWITERS DE ¢ 227
23-02767 3 Residential 1,375.00  01-00-413-315 Expenditure 4 1
Consulting Services
23-02767 4 Commercial 625.00 01-00-413-315 Expenditure 5 1
Consulting Services
2,000.00
51348 01/01/24  CALN TWP CALN TWP MUNICIPAL AUTH. e 2227
23-02880 1 SEwer 11/1 - 12/31/23 241.68 09-00-453-601 Expenditure 23 1

Building Maint
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51349 01/01/24 EPICOR EPICOR SOFTWARE CORP. ¢ 227
23-02879 1 DOCSTAR - 10/23 - 12/23 95.20 01-00-409-221 Expenditure 2 1
Computer Maint.
51350 01/01/24 FLINGS  FLINGS TOWING INC c 2227
23-02883 1 Towing 453.75 01-00-430-402 Expenditure i1
vehicle Maintenance
51351 (Q1/01/24 GAZZERRO GAZZERRO'S TOWING INC ¢ 2227
23-02896 2 vehicle tow 300.00 01-00-410-402 Expenditure 8 1
vehicle Maintenance
51352 01/01/24 GILMORE GILMORE & ASSOCIATES, INC. ¢ 2227
23-02766 3 GO Carlson Retaining wall-ph 2 7,598.08 01-00-408-315 Expenditure 2 1
Engineering Consulting Serv
23-02766 4 Road Capital Plan update 7,796.98 01-00-408-315 Expenditure 31
Engineering Consulting Serv
15,395.06
51353 01/01/24  GOODYE33 GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER CO ¢ 2227
23-02894 1 MISCELLANEQUS 1.06 01-00-410-403 Expenditure 47 1
Tires
51354 (1/01/24  GREAT AM GREATAMERICA FIN SVCS € 2227
23-02888 1 COPIER LEASE 230.00 01-00-405-999 Expendi ture 3 1
General Expense
51355 01/01/24  HATTS 50 WATT'S INDUST SUPP., INC. € 2227
23-02877 1 SPONGE/APCLEANER/BLEACH 40.95 08-00-429-9%9 Expenditure 71
General Expense
23-02877 2 TRAP/BLEACH 27.48 08-00-429-999 Expenditure 8 1
General Expense
23-02877 3 PAINTLINER/WALLPLATE 27.37 08-00-429-999 Expenditure 9 1
General Expense
23-02877 4 WASKER MAGIC 53,93 08-00-429-999 Expenditure 0 1
General Expense
23-02890 1 PRO LIGHTS, TIMER, BULBS 175.94  01-00-451-461 Expenditure 0 1
Holiday Concerts & Events
23-02892 2 SHOP SUPPL CLOROX CLEAN 78.88 01-00-430-213 Expenditure 1 1
Small Items (-100
23-02892 3 SHOP SUPPL WATERPROOF VELCRO 13.99 01-00-430-213 Expendi ture 2 1
Small Items 0-100
23-02892 4 SHOP SUPPL BLUE TARP 25.99 01-00-430-213 Expenditure 43 1
Small Items 0-100
23-02892 5 SHOP SUPPL LOCK NUT 7.76 01-00-430-213 Expenditure 44 1
Small Items 0-100
23-02892 6 SHOP SUPPL LOCK NUT 3.89 01-00-430-213 Expenditure 45 1
Small Items 0-100
456,18
51356 01/01/24  INSITUFO INSITUFROM TECHNOLOGIES € 2227
23-02816 2 CAL-01-22 INSITUFROM PAY #1 35,160.30  33-00-448-367 Expenditure n 1

phase S 24" Interceptor Grout & Reline
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51357 01/01/24  IRON MOU IRON MOUNTAIN C 22
23-02885 1 SHREDDING 11/21 - 12/26 49,27 01-00-405-211 Expenditure 2 1
office Supplies /Copier Fees
23-02885 2 SHREDDING 11/21 - 12/26 49,27 01-00-402-211 Expenditure 3 1
office supplies/copier charge
23-02885 3 SHREDDING 11/21 - 12/26 49,27 01-00-413-211 Expenditure 001
office supplies / copier charge
23-02885 4 SHREDDING 11/21 - 12/26 98.58 01-00-410-211 Expenditure I 1
office Supplies / copier charge
246,39
51358 01/01/24 PECO E33 PECO ENERGY C 2227
23-02875 2 THORNRIDGE DRIVE -73283 33.20 01-00-434-622 Expenditure 6 1
Street Lights Electricity
23-02886 1 MUNICIPAL PUMP - 34031 526,59 08-00-429-352 Expenditure 36 1
Electric / Gas
859.79
51359 0170124  THORND32 THORNDALE INN C 227
23-02874 1 DEC § CHRISTMAS PARTY 4,285.20 01-00-400-999 Expenditure 15 1
General Expense
51360 01/01/24 UNIFIRST UniFirst Corporation ¢ 2227
23-02872 '3 uniform cleaning 203.86 01-00-430-206 Expenditure 31
Clothing/uniforms
23-02872 4 uniforms 5.06 09-00-452-206 Expenditure 4 1
Clothing/uniforms
208.92
51361 01/01/24  VERIFIRS VeriFirst Background Scr., LLC 227
23-02893 1 BACKGROUND SCREENING 72.00 01-00-410-209 Expenditure 6 1
Police Hiring
51362 01/01/24  VERIZOSO VERIZON WIRELESS C 2827
23-02881 1 IPAD/CELL PHONE CHARGES 43.07 01-00-401-322 Expenditure 24 1
Telephone
23-02881 2 IPAD/CELL PHONE CHARGES 42,22 09-00-452-322 Expenditure B 1
Cell phones
23-02881 3 IPAD/CELL PHONE CHARGES 187.45 01-00-430-322 Expenditure w1
Telephone
23-02881 4 IPAD/CELL PHONE CHARGES 280,34 01-00-410-322 Expenditure a7 1
ell phones
23-02881 5 IPAD/CELL PHONE CHARGES 122.24  08-00-429-322 Expenditure 8 1
Telephone
23-02881 6 IPAD/CELL PHOMNE CHARGES 89.44 01-00-411-322 Expenditure /1
Life Safety Telephone
764,76
51363 01/01/24  WORKPLAC WORKPLACE CENTRAL C 2227
23-02793 6 office supplies-codes 113.92 01-00-413-211 Expenditure 6 1
office Supplies / copier charge
23-02793 7 office supplies-codes 114.20 01-00-413-211 Expenditure 7 1

office Supplies / copier charge
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51363 WORKPLACE CENTRAL C Continued
23-02793 8 office supplies-codes 17.7%  01-00-413-211 Expenditure 8 1
office Supplies / copier charge
23-02793 9 office supplies-codes 3.98 01-00-413-211 Expenditure 9 1
office Supplies / copier charge
23-02793 10 office supplies-codes 34.05 01-00-413-211 Expenditure 0 1
office Supplies / copier charge
23-02882 1 STORAGE FILE BIXES 44,98 01-00-402-211 Expenditure 01
office Supplies/copier charge
328.92
51364 01/05/26 A SWAN  ABBEY SwAN 2228
24-00026 1 CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT 75.00 01-00-405-322 Expenditure 28 1
Telephone
51365 01/05/24  ALL CLIM ALL CLIMATE HEAT & COOLING . 2228
24-00039 1 Thermostat Repair circuits 535.50 01-00-408-601 Expenditure 4 1
Maintenance Buildings
51366 01/05/24  BRIAN 75 BRIAN R BYERLY . 2228
24-00030 1 MEDICAL REIMB - FEBUARY 319.36  12-00-487-415 Expenditure B 1
Post Retirement Health
51367 01/05/24  CHESTE24 CHESTER CO SOLID WASTE ¢ 2228
23-02878 1 TIPPING FEES 12/18-12/22/2023 6,470.28 20-00-427-368 Expenditure 1 1
Tipping Fees
51368 01/05/24  COMCASGG COMCAST CABLEVISION C 2228
24-00029 1 PHONE SERVICE 180.00 08-00-429-322 Expenditure 31 01
Telephone
24-00029 2 PHONE SERVICE 454,76 (1-00-409-322 Expenditure 31
Telephone
634.76
51369 01/05/24  DELA VAL DELA VALLEY HEALTH INS TR e 2228
24-00021 1 HEALTH INS PREMIUMS - JAN 24 2,031.37 01-00-401-171 Expenditure JURE|
Benefits
24-00021 2 HEALTH INS PREMIUMS - JAN 24 3,304.54 01-00-405-171 Expenditure 5 1
Benefits
24-00021 3 HEALTH INS PREMIUMS - JAN 24 7,905.43 01-00-413-171 Expenditure 6 1
Benefits
24-00021 4 HEALTH INS PREMIUMS - JAN 24 2,162.40 01-00-402-171 Expenditure 7 1
Benefits
24-00021 5 HEALTH INS PREMIUMS - JAN 24 15,273.36 01-00-430-171 Expenditure i1
Benefits
24-00021 6 HEALTH INS PREMIUMS - JAN 24 37,462.37 01-00-410-171 Expenditure 191
BENEFITS
24-00021 7 HEALTH INS PREMIUMS - JAN 24 3,304.54 01-00-411-171 Expenditure 1
Benefits
24-00021 8 HEALTH INS PREMIUMS - JAN 24 12,239.03  08-00-429-171 Expenditure a1
Benefits
24-00021 9 HEALTH INS PREMIUMS - JAN 24 1,036.48 09-00-452-171 Expenditure 2 1

Benefits
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51369 DELA VALLEY HEALTH INS TR e Continued
24-00021 10 HEALTH INS PREMIUMS - JAN 24 5,475.73  09-00-453-171 Expenditure 3 1
Benefits
90,195.25
51370 01/05/24 E K CONS E & K CONSTRUCTION SVCS LLC . 2228
24-00038 1 GO Carlson Retaining wall 5,999.50 01-00-408-315 Expenditure 39 1
Engineering Consulting Serv
51371 01/05/24  ECpC ECPC 2228
24-00031 1 PEST CONTROL - JANUARY 63.00 01-00-409-603 Expenditure 1
Past Control
51372 0L/05/24  GEQ MART GEORGE MARTIN e 2228
24-00022 1 CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT 75.00 08-00-429-322 Expenditure PL
Telephone
51373 01/05/24  GLENN CH GLENN CHESNET 2228
24-00023 1 CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT 75.00 08-00-429-322 Expenditure 5 1
Telephone
51374 01/05/24 3 HOLSMA JOSEPH T. HOLSMAN, IR, 2228
24-00024 1 CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT 135.00 09-00-452-322 Expenditure 2 1
Cell phones
51375 01/05/24 LENNAR  LENNAR HOMES 2228
24-00037 1 OVERPAYMENT 82,00 08-00-491-801 Expenditure 31
Current Year Refund
24-00037 2 OVERPAYMENT 59.00 20-00-427-980 Expenditure 8 1
Current Year Refund
141.00
51376 01/05/24  LISA SWA LISA SWAN 2228
24-00025 1 CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT 100.00 01-00-402-322 Expenditure 71
Telephone
51377 01/05/24  MUTUAL  MUTUAL OF OMAHA ¢ 2228
24-00020 1 LIFE, S.T./L.T. DISABILITY 143.21 01-00-405-171 Expenditure 501
Benefits
24-00020 2 LEFE, S.T./L.T. DISABILITY 237.30  01-00-413-171 Expenditure 6 1
Benefits
24-000620 3 LIFE, S.T./L.T. DISABILITY 648.85 01-00-430-171 Expenditure 71
Benefits
24-00020 4 LIFE, S.T./L.T. DISABILITY 232.84 01-00-402-171 Expenditure 8§ 1
Benefits
24-00020 5 LIFE, S.T./L.T. DISABILITY 169.78 01-00-411-171 Expenditure 9 1
enefits
24-00026 6 LIFE, S.T./L.T. DISABILITY 105.46 09-00-452-171 Expenditure 0 1
penefits
24-00020 7 LIFE, S.T./L.T, DISABILITY 148.64 09-00-453-171 Expenditure n 1
Benefits
24-00020 8 LIFE, S.T./L.T. DISABILITY 2,546.49 01-00-410-171 Expenditure 1

BEREFITS
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51377 MUTUAL OF OMAHA ¢ Continued
24-00020 9 LIFE, S.T./L.T. DISABILITY 351.46 08-00-429-171 Expenditure 3 1
Benefits
4,584.03
51378 01/05/24 N SHANN NICOLE SHANNON 2228
24-00028 1 CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT 100.00  09-00-452-322 Expenditure 01
Cell phanes
51379 01/05/24  PENNSY64 PA-AMERICAN WATER (0. ¢ 2228
23-02898 1 MUNICIPAL PARK WATER 1,605.75 01-00-454-721 Expenditure 4 1
Municipal Maintenance
51380 01/05/24 R PHILLI R. PHILLIPS SERVICE LLC ¢ 2228
23-02889 1 2018 Freightliner volt Battery 524,13 01-00-430-402 Expenditure 2 1
vehicle Maintenance
23-02889 2 2011 Ford FS50 Fuel Pump valve 3,219.51 01-00-430-402 Expenditure 3 1
vehicle Maintenance
3,743.64
51381 01/05/24 T JONES TYLER JONES 2228
24-00027 1 CELL PHONE REIMBURSEMENT 75.00 08-00-429-322 Expenditure 29 1
Telephone
51382 01/05/24  US BANKE US BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE b 2228
24-00032 1 COPIER LEASES 110.50 01-00-402-211 Expenditure B 1
office Supplies/copier charge
24-00032 2 COPIER LEASES 110.50 01-00-413-211 Expenditure 6 1
office Supplies / copier charge
221.00
Report Totals paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 136 0 993,485.51 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 136 0 993,485.51 0.00
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Fund Description Fund Expend Total  Revenue Total 6/L Total Total
General Fund 3-01 78,614.87 927.20 0.00 79,542.07
Street Light 3-02 279.86 0.00 0.00 279.86
Fire 3-03 617.19 0.00 0.00 617.19
Sewer Operating 3-08 111,745.70 0.00 0.00 111,745.70
Golf 3-09 3,960.46 0.00 0.00 3,960.46
2022 NOTE 3-16 2,583.73 0,00 0.00 2,583.73
Solid Waste 3-20 19,062.15 0.00 0.00 19,062.15
SEWER CAPITAL EQUIPMENT 3-33 184,366.38 0.00 0.00 184,366.38
EQUIPMENT 3-34 246,430.00 0.00 0.00 246,430.00
LIQUID FUELS 3-35 4,255.66 0.00 0.00 4,255.66
ARPA 3-37 153,661.24 0.00 0.00 153,661.24
805,577.24 927.20 0.00 §06,504. 44

General Fund 4-01 113,337.48 0.00 0.00 113,337.49
Sewer Operating 4-08 14,176,05 0.00 0.00 14,176.05
Golf 4-09 7,290.27 0.00 0.00 7,290.27
SELF INSURANCE 4-12 319.36 0.90 0.00 319.36
Solid Waste 4-20 6,529.28 0.00 0.00 6,529.28
SEWER CAPITAL EQUIPMENT 4-33 35,169.30 0.00 0.00 35,160.30
176,812.75 0.00 0.00 176,812.75

Total of Al Funds: 982,389.99 927.20 0.00 983,317.19
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General Fund 01 191,952.36 927.20 0.00 192,879.56
Street Light 02 279.86 0.00 0.00 279.86
Fire 03 617.19 0.00 0.00 617.19
Sewer Qperating 08 125,921.75 0.00 0,00 125,921.75
Golf 09 11,250.73 0.00 0.00 11,250.73
SELF INSURANCE 12 319.36 0.00 0.00 319.36
2022 NOTE 16 2,583.73 0.00 0.00 2,583.73
Sotid waste 20 25,591.43 0.00 0.00 25,591.43
SEWER CAPITAL EQUIPMENT 3 219,526.68 0.00 0.00 219,526.68
EQUIPMENT 34 246,430.00 0.00 0.00 246,430.00
LIQUID FUELS 35 4,255.66 0.0 0.00 4,255.66
ARPA 37 153,661.24 0.00 6.00 153,661.24

Total Of A1l Funds: 982,389.99 927.20 0.00 983,317.1¢
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Fund Description Fund Current prior Revd Prior Open Paid prior Fund Total
General Fund 3-01 78,614.87 0.00 0.00 0.00 78,614.87
Street Light 3-02 279.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 279.86
Fire 3-03 617.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 617.19
Sewer Operating 3-08 111,745.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 111,745.70
Golf 3-09 3,960.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,960.46
2022 NOTE 3-16 2,583.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,583.73
Solid Waste 3-20 19,062.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 19,062.15
SEWER CAPITAL EQUIPMENT 3-33 184,366.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 184,366.38
EQUIPMENT 3-34 246,430.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 246,430.00
LIQUID FUELS 3-35 4,255.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,255.66
ARPA 3-37 153,661.24 0.00 .00 0.00 153, 661. 24
Year Total: 805,577.24 0.00 0.60 0.00 805,577.24
General Fund 4-01 113,337.49 0.00 0.00 0.00 113,337.49
Sewer Operating 4-08 14,176.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,176.05
Golf £-09 7,290.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,290.27
SELF INSURANCE 4-12 319.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 319.36
Solid Waste 4-20 6,529.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,529.28
SEWER CAPITAL EQUIPMENT 4-33 35,160, 30 (.00 0.00 0.00 35,160.30
Year Total: 176,812.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 176,812.75
Total of A1l Funds: 982,389.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 982,389.99




January 5, 2024

Caln Township

Page No: 21

11:43 AM Breakdown of Expenditure Account Current/Prior Received/Prior Open
Project Description Project No. Project Total
HILLS AT THORNDALE WOODS ES4SE000 460.00
Bondsville Road Apts LD 2013 E613E000 20,50
FERNMOOR PROPERTIES LLC E680E00O 43.00
MCCOOL PROPS-THE BRICKYARD E682£000 8,060.75
FERNMOOR HOMES SEWER INSPECTIO E683£000 993.32
ALL-FILL MACHINE SHOP E685E000 43.00
THE WILLOWS AT VALLEY RUN E690E000 20.50
3205 LINCOLN HWY REDEVELOPMENT E699E000 154.25
JEFFERTS FAMILY FARM SKETCH PL £700£000 64.50
FARMHOUSE E702E000 21.50
STARBUCKS/CHIPOTLE SEWER ESCRY E706£000 136.50
SIPALA KIA E711E000 43.00
BIH PROPERTIES LP E718E000 107.50

Total of A1l Projects: T 10,168.32



Decezber 1§, 2023 Caln Township Page No: 1
09:52 Check Register By Check Id

Range of Checking Accts: CASH CHECKING  to CASH CHECKING  Range of Check Ids: 298 to 298

Report Type: All Checks Report Format: Detail Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y
Check # Check Date vendor Reconciled/Void Ref Num

PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct

208 12/18/23 S T BANK S & T BANK e 2224

23-02818 1 YCG, INC. 53.00 01-00-410-999 Expenditure 1 1
General Expense

23-02818 2 AMAZON - CART DESK 100.88 01-00-410-999 Expenditure 2 1
General Expense

23-02818 3 ICLOUD 0.99 01-00-410-322 Expenditure o1
Cell phones

23-02818 4 VERIFIRST BACKGROUND SCREEN §.00 01-00-410-209 Expenditure 4 1
police Hiring

23-02818 5 AMA - NITRILE GLOVES 94,96 01-00-410-999 Expenditure 5 1
General Expense

23-02818 6 FORPRO NITRILE GLOVES 43.20 01-00-410-999 Expenditure 6 1
General Expense

23-02818 7 BATTERY BACKUP SURGE PROTECTOR 70.25 01-00-410-999 Expenditure 7 1
General Expense

23-02818 8 TACP ACTIVE MEMBERSHIP DUES 190.00 01-00-410-205 Expenditure § 1
Dues/Subscript

23-02818 9 DOLLAR TREE - HALLOWEEN PARTY 28.98 01-00-451-461 Expenditure 9 1
Holiday Concerts & Events

23-02818 10 JOANN - HALLOWEEN PARTY 59.85 01-00-451-461 Expenditure 10 1
Holiday Concerts & Events

23-02818 11 FACEBOOK AD - HALLOWEEN PARTY 34,15 01-00-451-461 Expenditure 11 1
Holiday Concerts & Events

23-02818 12 HATTS - PAINT FOR DECORATION 31.79 01-00-451-461 Expenditure 21
Holiday Concerts & Events

23-02818 13 BUSINESS CARDS 32.00 01-00-413-211 Expenditure 131
office Supplies / copier charge

23-02818 14 BUSINESS CARDS 28.41 01-00-405-999 Expenditure 1
General Expense

23-02818 15 JEFFERIES FAMILY FARM 29,68 01-00-451-461 Expenditure 15 1
Holiday Concerts & Events

23-02818 16 AMAZON - KITCHEN PROVISIONS 128.07 01-00-401-999 Expenditure % 1
General Expense

23-02818 17 CCHPN FALL WORKSHOP M.E. 90.00 01-00-451-461 Expenditure 17 1
Holiday Concerts & Events

23-02818 18 HIRING MEET/GREET 328.52 01-00-405-204 Expenditure B 1
persomnel Hiring

23-02818 19 AMA - OFFICE SUPPLIES/EQUIP 32.93 01-00-402-501 Expenditure 19 1
Repair Equipment

23-02818 20 AMA - OFFICE SUPPLIES/EQUIP 37.03 01-00-401-999 Expenditure 0 1
General Expense

23-02818 21 paxg 1,095.00 01-00-405-221 Expenditure A1
Computers

23-02818 22 SEVEN SPRINGS DINING 76.32 01-00-430-202 Expenditure 22 1
Education/Training

23-02818 23 MCDONALDS 9.53 01-00-430-202 Expenditure 31
Education/Training

23-02818 24 HOME DEPOT - ROCK SALT 169.70  01-00-409-601 Expenditure 4 1

Maintenance Buildings



December 18, 2023
09:52 A

caln Township
Check Register By Check Id

Page No: 2

Check # Check Date vendor
PO #  Item Description

Amount Paid

Charge Account

Reconciled/void Ref Num

Account Type Contract  Ref Seq Acct

298 S & T BANK e Continued
23-02818 25 HOME DEPOT - 2 GAL TRASH CANS §1.94 01-00-409-601 Expenditure 25
Maintenance Buildings
23-02818 26 HOME DEPOT - ROCK SALT 43.88 01-00-409-601 Expenditure 26
Maintenance Buildings
23-02818 27 DUNKIN - CDL CLASS BREAKFAST 54.35 01-00-430-202 Expenditure 2
Education/Training
23-02818 28 CALN PIZZA - CLD CLASS LUNCH 92.15 01-00-430-202 Expenditure 28
Education/Training
23-02818 29 HOME DEPOT - POLICE DOOR 331.29  01-00-410-601 Expenditure 29
Building Maint
23-02818 30 POLICE DEFENSIVE FIREARMS TRA 400.00 01-00-410-234 Experditure 30
Ballistics
23-02818 31 BUILDING CODE & FIRE ACADEMY 195.00 01-00-413-202 Expenditure 31
Education/Training
23-02818 32 BIG WORLD DEFENDER JACKET 90.00 01-00-413-504 Expenditure 32
Minor Equipment
23-02818 33 DUNKIN 54,35 01-00-430-202 Expenditure 3
Education/Training
23-02818 34 AUTOZONE - BATTERY 224,71 (1-00-413-402 Expenditure 34
vehicle Maintenance
23-(2818 35 INCIDENT SAFETY TECH RESCUE 65.00 01-00-411-202 Expenditure 35
Education/Training
23-02818 36 GIANT - SNACKS 38,13 09-00-453-460 Expenditure 36
Food Items
23-02818 37 GIANT - CREAMER 22,16 09-00-453-460 Expenditure LY
Food Items
23-02818 38 EXTON BEV - BEVERAGES FOR RESA 313.37  09-00-453-460 Expenditure 38
Food Items
23-02818 39 AMAZON - HITACHI 18 VOLT BATT 40.27 09-00-453-999 Expenditure 39
General Expense
23-02818 40 GAP POWER - EQUIPMENT RENTAL 250.00 09-00-452-715 Expenditure 4
Fertilizer, Top Dressing, Seed
23-02818 41 AMAZON - SPIKE AERATOR 89,22 (9-00-452-999 Expenditure 41
General Expense
23-02818 42 MOUNTAIN TOP - FLOWERS 55.11 09-00-452-9%9 Expenditure 42
General Expense
5,154.17
Report Totals paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 1 i 5,154.17 0.00
Direct Deposit: ] 0 (.00 0.00
Total: 1 { 5,154.17 6.00




Decenber 18, 2023
09:52 AN

caln Township
Check Register By Check Id

Page Ho: 3

Totals by Year-fund

Fund Description Fund Expend Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
General Fund 3-01 4,345.91 0.00 0.00 4,345.91
Golf 3-09 808.26 0.00 0.00 808.26

Total of A1l Funds: 5,154,17 0.00 0.00 5,154,17




December 18, 2023
09:52 aM

aln Township
Check Register By Check Id

Page No: 4

Totals by Fund

Fund Description Fund Expend Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
General Fund 01 4,345.91 0.00 .00 4,345.91
Golf 09 308.26 0.00 0.00 808.26

Total of ATl Funds: 5,154.17 0.00 0.00 5,154.17




December 18, 2023 Caln Township Page No: 5

0$9:52 av Breakdown of Expenditure Account Current/Prior Received/Prior Open

Fund Description Fund current Prior Revd prior Open Paid Prior Fund Total

General Fund 3-01 4,345,91 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,345.91

Golf 3-09 808.26 0.00 0.00 (.00 808.26
Total Of A1l Funds: 5,154.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,154.17



